
» '*»  1 » 9  9 ‘  >  . >
* J '

Page 10...The Portland Observer.„December 23, 1992

INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISEMENT

PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Multnomah Education Service District
Invitation For Bids

CALL FOR BIOS

Sealed bids w il l  be received u n t i l  1:00 p.m on the 
dates indicated in  the Purchasing Department, Multnomah 
County School D is t r ic t  #1J. 501 N. Dixon. Portland, 
Oregon fo r  the items lis te d  herein:

BID FILING 
DATE BID TITLE

Jan. 12, 1993 A th le tic  Supplies For Vhse. Stock. 
Fall Sports. Games, 1993-94

Custodial Equip. & Supplies For Vhse. 
Stock, 1993-94

Frozen Foods For Vhse 
(Supplemental )

Stock, 1992-93

Home Economics Supplies For Vhse. 
Stock. 1993-94

Staples And Processed Fooods For 
Vhse. Stock, 1992-93 (Supplemental)

Jan. 19, 1993 Roosevelt F ire  And L ife  Safety 
Improvements

Formal announcement, de ta iled spec ifica tions  and 
bidding documents may be obtained at the above 
address. For additiona l in form ation.p lease contact 
M.J. Hutchens, D ir. Purchasing, 249-2000, Ext. 581.

#015-92-221 
for furnishing

Janitorial Supplies, Hand Tools,
And Other Equipment

Bids are solicited to furnish janitorial supplies, hand tools and 
other equipment for this agency's Cooperative Purchasing 
program. Bids will be received by Michael Mlynarczyk, Purchas
ing Agent, at 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, OR 97220- 
9017 ^PO Box 301039, Portland, OR 97230-9039) (Phone: 503- 
257 1791) until no later than 4:00 pm, Pacific Standard Time 
(PST), January 14,1993, at which time and address the bids will 
be puonCly opened but will not be read aloud.
The successful bidder will not be required to be licensed for 
asbestos abatement under Section 7 of ORS 468.883.
Specifications may be obtained at the above office. Each bid 
must contain a statement as to whether or not the bidder is a 
resident bidder as defined in ORS 279.029. The District may 
reject any bid not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding 
procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause 
any or all bids upon a finding of the agency it is in the public 
interest to do so. No bid will be considered that is received after 
the appointed date and time.

Document 020
Advertisement For Bids

The Port Of Portland 
Portland International Airport 

Part 139 Guidance Signs Procurement 
Phase III

Airport Improvement Project 
AIP No. 3-41-0048-19

Sealed bids for the Portland International Airport, Part 139 
Guidance Signs Procurement, Phase III, will be received by Ron 
Stempel, Manager, Contracts and Procurement of The Port of 
Portland, 700 N.E. Multnomah Street, 15th floor, Port and, 
Oregon, (mailing address: Post Office Box 3529, Portland, 
Oregon, 97208) until, but not after, 2 p.m., January 12, 1993, 
whereupon the bids will be publicly opened.

Description:
Supply and deliver aircraft guidance signs to Portland 
International Airport.
Please direct technical questions to the Project Engi
neer, Glen Wakefield, (503) 731-7363.

Bids must be on the bid form which will be provided to prospec
tive bidders.

Call For Bid
Advertisement for Bids

Metro Regional Center 
Furnishings

The Metropolitan Service District (Metro) is seeking bids for the 
procurement and installation of furnishings for the new Metro 
Regional Center. Copies of the Contract Documents are avail
able from Metro's Regional Facilities Department at the address 
shown below: call (503) 221-1646 Ext. 262 for availability.
Submit in writing questions and/or comments regarding the 
Contract Documents and requests for clarification to Berit 
Stevenson of the Regional Facilities Department at the address 
shown below, before 5 p.m. Friday, January 8,1993. SubsVtution 
Requests must be submitted before 5 p.m., Monday, Janu 4, 
1993.
A summary of questions and answers and a list of acceptable 
substitutions will be sent by Addendum to those who have 
received copies of the Contract Documents.
Deliver Bids by 2:00 p.m., Friday, January 15, 1993 to:

Multnomah County
Proposals Due by 4:00 P.M. on: December 30,1992 

Proposal No. RFP# 2P1881
Sealed proposals will be received until, but not after, 4:00 P.M., 
by the Director of Purchasing, 2505 S.E. 11th Avenue, Port
land, Oregon, 97202, for:
Consulting Services at The Juvenile Justice Division, for 
juvenile detention utilization analysis and reform.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all 
proposals if not in compliance with Request for Proposals 
(RFP) procedures and requirements.
Specifications may be obtained at:

Multnomah County Purchasing 
2505 S.E. 11th Avenue 

Portland, OR 97202 
(503) 248-5111

Lillie M. Walker, Director 
Purchasing, Contracts, and Stores

Each bid must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is 
a resident bidder, as defined in ORS 279.029. (Reference 
Article 3 of the Instructions to Bidders).
Contract Documents may be examined at the above Port 
offices. Copies may be obtained by prospective bidders at no 
cost from Contracts and Procurement (address above).
The contractor or subcontractor need r.ot be licensed under 
ORS 468A.720.

Advertisement For Bids

Metro
Attn: Berit Stevenson 

Regional Facilities Department 
2000 SW First Avenue 

Portland, Oregon 97201
Metro reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any 
or all bid irregularities upon a finding by Metro it is in the public 
interest to do so.
Metro and its Contractors will not discriminate against any person 
based on race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, age, 
religion, physical handicap, political affiliation or marital status.
Metro extends equal opportunity to all persons and specifically 
encourages disadvantaged and women-owned businesses to 
access and participate in this and all Metro projects, programs 
and services.

Sub Bids Requested
University of Oregon 

Eugene, Oregon 
Agate Hall Repairs

Bid Date: January 6,1993 @ 4:00 p.m. PST
McKenzie Commercial

CCB # 45539 
865 West Second Avenue 

Eugene, Oregon 97402
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub bids and material 
quoted from minority womenjowned, disadvantaged and emerging small 

business enterprises.

Request For Qualifications #93-05
Eastbank Master Plan

The City of Portland’s Development Commission and Parks 
Bureau is soliciting Statements of Qualifications from an urban 
design park planning/design team for preparation of a master 
plan for the east bank of the Willamette River in Portland’s 
Central City area.
The successful team will prepare a final design program, 
alternative concept plans,\ and a final master plan including 
cost estimates and implementation strategy.
A project description and the submittal conditions are de
scribed in greater detail in supporting documents available from 
Jean Straight, Administrative Specialist, (503) 823-3340.

Portland Development Commission 
1120 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1100 Portland, OR 97204

Statements of qualifications are due no later than 1:00 PM 
on January 15, 1992.

The Portland Development Commission encourages participa
tion of Minority, Women and emerging Small Business Enter
prise contractors in its projects.

The successful contractor must be certified by the City of 
Portland as an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer and 
be licensed to do business in the City of Portland.

Police Officer
Washington State University is 

currently accepting entry level 
and lateral entry applications for 
the position of Police Officers are 
commissioned and perform a 
variety of law enforcement du
ties. Salary range is $2095 to 
$2660 per month. M inimum 
Qualifications: 21 years of age; 
valid driver’s license; no felony 
convictions and 48 college se
mester credits or one year of 
experience in law enforcement. 
Desirable Qualifications: Ba
sic State Certification as a Police 
Officer and possession of a Bac- 
calaureate Degree. Apply by 
January 7, 1993 to Human Re
source Services, Washington 
State University, 134 French 
Administration Building, Pullman, 
WA 99164-1014. Washington 
State University is an AA/Equal 
Opportunity Employer and en
courages members of protected 
groups to apply.

King County 
Dept of Public Works 

Roads And Engineering 
Division

Supervising Engineer- 
Special Projects 

$4,014-$5,123
Manage the Special Projects Unit 

which involves supervision of 13 
technical and professional staff; 
oversee 20-30 special road and 
bridge design projects. Interact 
with consu Itants, resou rce agen
cies, other County dept. and gen
eral public. A BS in civil engi
neering or closely related field, 
and five years of progressively 
responsible exp. including two 
years of supervisory exp. One 
year of engineering exp. may be 
substituted for each year of the 
required education. PE license 
is highly desirable. Closes Janu
ary 11,1 993. Applications - King 
County Office of Human Re
source Management, 500 4th 
Ave., Rm 450, Seattle 98104 
(206) 296-7340. EOE.

Lexington Court
Site And Dwelling Improvements 

Job NO. M2-2401 A/B
Sealed bids will be received at the Housing Authority of Portland 
(HAP), 8910 N. Woolsey Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97203, until 
2:00 p.m., P. (S). T., Tuesday, January 19,1993 for labor anc 
materials to’make site and dwelling improvements at an existing 
apartment project. Shortly thereafter, bids will be opened and 
publicly read. Interested parties are welcome to attend.
The basic work consists of concrete sidewalks, asphalt overlay 
paving, site lighting, metal siding, metal roofing, fencing, storage 
sheds, stair treads, vertical blinds and door replacement at 
Lexington Court Apartments, 7858-7898 S.E. 72nd Ave, Port
land, Oregon 97206.
Interested bidders may obtain one set of bid documents at the 
HAP Maintenance Office, noted above, upon receipt of $50 
(fifty) deposit, which is refundable when documents are returnee 
in good condition within 10 days after bid opening. Additional 
sets may be acquired for a $20 (twenty) non-refundable fee.
A HAP representative will conduct a pre-bid tour of the project 
commencing atthe HAP Maintenance Office, address above, at 
10:00 a.m.. P. (S). T.. Tuesday, January 5, 1993, and the 
attendance of bidders is requested. An orientation will be giver 
prior to moving to other project sites. Questions posed during the 
tour, when not addressed in the Contract Documents, will be 
answered by addendum and mailed to all bidders.
Attention is called to the provisions in “Supplemental Instruc
tions to Bidders" regarding MBE participation and “Special 
Conditions", Division “H”, regarding Equal Employment Oppor
tunity, EEO compliance reports, certification of non-segregated 
facilities and a waiver from enforcing the payment of non-federal 
prevailing wages when said wages, exclusive of any fringe 
benefits, exceeds the applicable wage rate determined by the 
Secretary of HUD. Minimum salaries and wages as set forth in 
the specification shall be paid on this project.
A bid security of 5% of the bid is required as prescribed in the 
Instructions to Bidders ', Division "B

No bidder may withdraw their bid after the hour set for opening 
thereof until after the lapse of sixty (60) days from the bid 
opening.
The Housing Authority of Portland may reject any bid not in 
compliance with the prescribed bidding procedures and require
ments and may reject any or all bids and waive all informalities 
if, in the judgement of HAP, it is in the public interest to do so 
Questions regarding this project should be directed to Dave 
W alter at 735-4210.

Housing Authority of Portland 
Loren Tarbell,

Director of Maintenance.

Sub-Bids Requested
Longview Pulp Modernization Project 

for Weyerhauser Corporation * Longview, WA 
Bid Date: January 15,1993 * 5:00 P.M.

Baugh Industrial Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 767 • Beaverton, OR 97075 
503/641-2500 FAX #503/643-0646 

CCB #73988
Scope Letters no later than the 4th of January at 5:00 P.M.

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from women 
and minority owned business enterprises.

Invitation To Bid
C-TRAN is accepting bids for the supply of diesel bus engines. 
Bid specifications may be obtained from O-TR AN, PO Box 2529, 
Vancouver, Washington 98668-2529, (206) 696-4494. A Disad
vantaged Business Enterprise goal of 15% has been assigned 
to this project.
Sealed bids will be accepted until 11:00 a.m. (local time), 
January 12, 1993.

Sub Bid

Fw /h a /  / ' ( ’JStf/f-i

A dvertise in the O bserver

M orris P. K ie lty General C ontractor, Inc., requests sub bids 
from all qualified MBE/DBE/WBE/ESB subcontractors and 
suppliers for the Oregon State Highway Division - University 
Transit Station which bids December 17,1992, at 9:00 AM and 
for the University of Oregon - Agagte Hall Repairs which bids 
are due by January 6, 1993, at 4:00 PM.

* * • • *

City Of Washougal, Washington 
Engineering Services 

Proposals due 5:00 p.m.
January 6,1993

Request For Proposals
Notice is hereby given that the City of Washougal is requesting 
nroposals to provide Engineering Services to develop plans 
and specifications for the reconstruction of "D Street in 
Washougal. The Project includes street construction and re
construction, and installation of curbs and sidewalks, drainage 
and water and sewer lines.
Interested firms or individuals are invited to participate and may 
obtain a copy of the RFP by calling the Public Works Depart 
ment at (206) 835-8501.
Firms or individuals interested in providing these engineering 
services must submit response to the RFP to Washougal City 
Hall/Public Works Department by 5:00 p.m. January 6. 1993. 
The City of Washougal reserves the right to reject any and all 
proposals.

» ; ’ • « **> * V , ’

; i  i

v . - ,  •


